FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02

4-18-00

Name of Person Signing

05-05-2000

Docket No.: D-7702S3

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

• • • •	46186
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies): SAULAS, Alain	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: THE MEAD CORPORATION
	Internal Address: Legal Department
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	j.
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: Courthouse Plaza, Northeast
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
, ,	City: Dayton State: OH ZIP: 45463
☐ Other	City. Zuytoz
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is: March 31, 2000
	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Falent No.(3)
	0.1
Additional numbers attac	29/122044 hed? \(\text{Yes} \text{\text{No}}\)
	neu: 🔲 res 🖾 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Michael V. Drew	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: The Mead Corporation	 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 4850D North Church Lane	8. Deposit account number:
	13-2512
City: Smyrna State: GA ZIP: 30080	
05/04/2000 DNGUYEN 00000487 132512 29122044 DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
01 FC::581 40.00 CH	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	allori to trae and contest and any attention of pyrites and pyrites
	al O.c. April 17, 2000

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

PATENT REEL: 010750 FRAME: 0875

Date

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION

Serial No	Filed
	f 24, rue de la Loutre, F-36000, France, a citizen of France, al design for an article of manufacture, CARTON, for which I e United States, on even date herewith;
the laws of the State of Ohio, with principal p	RPORATION, a corporation duly organized and existing under place of business at Dayton, Ohio, is desirous of acquiring the id application and the inventions therein disclosed and in any
valuable consideration, receipt whereof is he and transfer unto said THE MEAD CORPOR interest in and to said above named applications therein disclosed, and to any improvements or reissued thereon, and I hereby authorize a patent thereon or reissues thereof, to said TH hereby authorize said THE MEAD CORPOR connection with the inventions hereby transfer or patents issued on such applications; and CORPORATION, I will sign all papers, and in CORPORATION may consider necessary connection with any other United States or finvention and any improvements thereon, or in	at in consideration of the sum of One dollar (\$1.00) and other reby acknowledged, I, ALAIN SAULAS, hereby sell, assign RATION, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and cation and any divisions or continuations thereof, and the evements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any letters E MEAD CORPORATION, its successors and assigns; and I ATION to file applications for patent, in foreign countries, in rred, in its own name and to secure in its own name the patent d I hereby agree that, upon request of said THE MEAD make all rightful oaths, and do all acts, which said THE MEAD in connection with said United States application, and in foreign applications that may be filed in connection with this in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I here	unto set my hand and seal this 3rd day of April, 2000.
' /	ALAIN SAULAS
1 Lange Med	

RECORDED: 04/18/2000

PATENT REEL: 010750 FRAME: 0876